

Press Release | Personnel

07 October 2014

IMMOFINANZ Group: Christian Traunfellner new Director of Asset Management Office / Logistics

Christian Traunfellner (43) was appointed Director of Asset Management for the Office and Logistics Portfolio of IMMOFINANZ Group at the beginning of October. He succeeds Dietmar Reindl, who was appointed to the Executive Board as of 1 May 2014.

Christian Traunfellner, who studied Laws and holds an MBA, can look back on many years of experience on the international commercial property and transaction market. Over the past nine years he served as a member of the management board of UNIQA Real Estate AG, where he played a key role in the company's development. His previous positions involved asset management at Raiffeisen Centrobank AG and UNIQA Versicherung AG.

In his new function Traunfellner will be responsible for the management and value growth of a portfolio with a current fair value of approx. EUR 2.6 billion. His work will be based on the strong customer-oriented approach of asset management in IMMOFINANZ Group as well as the continuing decentralisation and related market proximity in the company's core countries.

On IMMOFINANZ Group

IMMOFINANZ Group is one of the leading listed property companies in Europe. The company is included in the leading ATX index of the Vienna Stock Exchange and also trades on the Warsaw Stock Exchange. Since its founding in 1990, the company has compiled a high-quality property portfolio that now comprises more than 470 investment properties with a carrying amount of approx. EUR 6.9 billion. As a "real estate machine" the company concentrates on linking its three core business areas: the development of sustainable, specially designed prime properties in premium locations, the professional management of these properties and cycle-optimised sales. IMMOFINANZ Group concentrates its activities in the retail, office and logistics segments of eight regional core markets: Austria, Germany, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Hungary, Romania, Poland and Russia. Further information under: http://www.immofinanz.com/ / http://www.immofinanz.com/

For additional information please contact:

MEDIA INQUIRIES Bettina Schragi

Head of Corporate Communications | Press Spokesperson IMMOFINANZ Group T +43 (0)1 88 090 2290

M +43 (0)699 1685 7290 communications@immofinanz.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Stefan Schönauer

Head of Corporate Finance & Investor Relations IMMOFINANZ Group T +43 (0)1 88 090 2312 M +43 (0)699 1685 7312 investor@immofinanz.com